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TAB 1 
 

 



  IN THE MATTER OF the Town of Collingwood Judicial Inquiry 

  AND IN THE MATTER OF the Public Inquiries Act, S.O., 2009 
 
  AND IN THE MATTER OF the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION 
 

 TAKE NOTICE that an Application will be made before the Commissioner, 

Associate Chief Justice Frank N. Marrocco, by counsel on behalf of Edwin Houghton, on 

a date to be arranged and advised by the Commission at the Collingwood Town Hall, 97 

Hurontario Street, Collingwood, Ontario for the following relief: 

 

a. For an order pursuant to Rule 33 of the Commission’s Amended Rules of 

Procedure, directing that Mr. Houghton shall be at liberty to have his evidence 

led by his own counsel;  

b. Such further and other relief as counsel may advise and the Honourable 

Commissioner deem just.  

 

AND TAKE NOTICE THAT in support of the Application will be filed the Affidavit of Edwin 

Houghton dated May 26th, 2019, and such further and other material as counsel may 

advise and the Commissioner may permit. 

 

Dated at the Town of Collingwood, Ontario, this 26th day of May, 2019. 

 

FREDERICK W. CHENOWETH 
Barrister and Solicitor 
2 Alex Mews 
Toronto, ON, M5R 3T2 
Cell:  416.882-6916 

 
TO:  Ms. Kate McGrann, Commission Counsel 
  Collingwood Judicial Inquiry 
  Collingwood Town Hall 
  97 Hurontario Street 
  Collingwood, Ontario, L9Y 3Z5 
  kmcgrann@collingwoodinquiry.ca 

mailto:kmcgrann@collingwoodinquiry.ca


 
 
AND TO: Mr. John Mather 

Associate Inquiry Counsel 
  Collingwood Town Hall 
  97 Hurontario Street 
  Collingwood, Ontario, L9Y 3Z5 
  jmather@collingwoodinquiry.ca  
   
 
AND TO: Mr. Ryan Breedon  
  ryan@breedon.ca  
 
AND TO:  Mr. William McDowell 
  Lenczner Slaght Royce Smith Griffin LLP 
  130 Adelaide Street West 
  Suite 2600 
  Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3P5 
  wmcdowell@litigate.com 
    
 
AND TO: Michael Watson 
  michael.watson@gowlingwlg.com 
 
AND TO: Belinda Bain 
  belinda.bail@gowlingwlg.com 
 
AND TO: George Vegh 
  gvegh@mccarthy.ca 
 
AND TO: Tim Fryer 
  tim@timfryer.com 
 
AND TO: Paul Bonwick    
  paulbonwick@compenso.ca 
 
AND TO: Frederick Chenoweth 
  fred@chenowethlaw.ca  
 
AND TO: George Marron 
  Marron.george@yahoo.ca  
 
AND TO: Ian Chadwick 
  ichadwick@rogers.ca 
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